
Early Settlement Volunteer Mediator
Conference Celebrating 42 Years!

Early Settlement Volunteer Mediators met
Friday, May 2  for the 42  Annual
Volunteer Mediator Conference. The
conference is a way to show volunteers
throughout the state how much we
appreciate them, and it also allows
volunteers to fellowship. The state program
gives back to their volunteers by providing
conflict resolution trainings to enhance
their knowledge and skills in mediations.
Thank you to the amazing guest speaker,
Kelly Gering, for providing a remarkable
presentation to our volunteers! Thank you
to everyone who attended. 

nd nd

VOLUNTEER
MEDIATOR
CONFERENCE

SOUTHEAST’S
VOLUNTEER
OF THE YEAR
AWARD-FY
2024

IMPORTANT
DATES

PROGRAM’S
CURRENT
CASELOAD
SUMMARY FY
2025

EARLY SETTLEMENT  
LATEST NEWS +

UPDATES

IN THIS ISSUE:

Regan Glinton

SOUTHEAST PROGRAM

JUNE 2025



Congratulations to Floyd Bridgwater as
the Fiscal Year 2024 Volunteer of the
Year for the Southeast Program. Floyd
has been a volunteer mediator for Early
Settlement for over 2 years. Floyd has
mediated a total of 107 community/court
issues with a total of 281 volunteer hours
to the Early Settlement Program and is
still going strong in the new fiscal year!

June 19 : Juneteenth (Office
Closed)

th

June 23   - June 26  : Program
Director out of office

rd th

JUNE 2025

VOLUNT ER OF THE YEAR

SUMMER HOURS

IMP ORTANT DAT ES



Program 

Choctaw

Hask ell

Lat im er

LeFlore

McCurtain

McIntosh

Pittsburg

Pushmataha

TOTAL

Choctaw

Hask ell

Lat im er

LeFlore

McCurtain

McIntosh

Pittsburg

Pushmataha

TOTAL

30

0

4

46

14

1

60

3

158

29

0

4

43

14

1

59

3

153

SOUTHEAST

4

0

2

4

13

3

22

6

54

4

0

1

3

9

3

17

5

42

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Month/Year

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

1

4

0

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

3

2025 SUMMARY

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

County

County

County Statistical Monthly Report

(Enter the number of mediations REFERRED from each county)
Adult 

Guardianship 
Child Basic Family IDEA Other

Permanency

(Enter the number of mediations HELD in each county)
Adult 

Guardianship 
Child Basic Family IDEA Other

Permanency

TOTAL CASES

34

0

6

50

27

5

84

10

216

TOTAL CASES

33

0

5

46

24

4

78

8

198

EARLY SETTLEMENT MEDIATION

COUNT Y STAT IST ICS

Thank you for choosing
Early Settlement Mediation!


