EARLY SETTLEMENT SOUTHEAST PROGRAM





Early Settlement Volunteer Mediator Conference Celebrating 42 Years!

Early Settlement Volunteer Mediators met Friday, May 2nd for the 42nd Annual Volunteer Mediator Conference. The conference is a way to show volunteers throughout the state how much we appreciate them, and it also allows volunteers to fellowship. The state program gives back to their volunteers by providing conflict resolution trainings to enhance their knowledge and skills in mediations. Thank you to the amazing guest speaker, Kelly Gering, for providing a remarkable presentation to our volunteers! Thank you to everyone who attended.

IN THIS ISSUE:

VOLUNTEER
MEDIATOR
CONFERENCE

SOUTHEAST'S VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR AWARD-FY 2024

IMPORTANT DATES

PROGRAM'S CURRENT CASELOAD SUMMARY FY 2025



SUMMER HOURS



VOLUNTER OF THE YEAR

Congratulations to Floyd Bridgwater as the Fiscal Year 2024 Volunteer of the Year for the Southeast Program. Floyd has been a volunteer mediator for Early Settlement for over 2 years. Floyd has mediated a total of 107 community/court issues with a total of 281 volunteer hours to the Early Settlement Program and is still going strong in the new fiscal year!



IMPORTANT DATES

June 19th: Juneteenth (Office Closed)

June 23rd - June 26th : Program

Director out of office

County STATISTICS

EARLY SETTLEMENT MEDIATION County Statistical Monthly Report

_			
Program	SOUTHEAST	Month/Year	2025 SUMMARY

(Enter the number of mediations REFERRED from each county)

County	Basic	Family	Adult Guardianship	IDEA	Child Permanency	Other	TOTAL CASES
Choctaw	30	4	0	0	0	0	34
Hask ell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lat im er	4	2	0	0	0	0	6
LeFlore	46	4	0	0	0	0	50
McCurtain	14	13	0	0	0	0	27
McIntosh	1	3	0	0	1	0	5
Pittsburg	60	22	0	0	2	0	84
Pushmataha	3	6	0	0	1	0	10
TOTAL	158	54	0	0	4	0	216

(Enter the number of mediations HELD in each county)

O B F Adult J.D.E.					Child		
County	Basic	Family	Guardianship	IDEA	Permanency	Other	TOTAL CASES
Choctaw	29	4	0	0	0	0	33
Hask ell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lat im er	4	1	0	0	0	0	5
LeFlore	43	3	0	0	0	0	46
McCurtain	14	9	0	0	1	0	24
McIntosh	1	3	0	0	0	0	4
Pittsburg	59	17	0	0	2	0	78
Pushmataha	3	5	0	0	0	0	8
TOTAL	153	42	0	0	3	0	198

Thank you for choosing farly Settlement Mediation!